
“DESSA” project aims to develop an apprenticeship scheme for
the acquisition of soft skills by students in upper secondary and
higher vocational education and training with the help of a natural
mentor. 

“DESSA” TARGET GROUPS:

EXPECTING IMPACT in local/ regional/ national/ European levels:

“DESSA” PLANNING RESULTS:

IO1 
Apprenticeship
scheme for the

development of soft
skills and

competences

IO2 
Trainers' guide

IO3 
Web platform

for the
 assessment 
of soft skills

soft skills development and improvement;

work-based learning;

increasing adaptation at workplace;

increasing the employability perspectives;

promotion of apprenticeship.

VET trainers;

companies involved in apprenticeship

programs;

students enrolled in upper secondary

and higher VET schools and centers -

(final beneficiaries). 



Friesland College – Netherlands  
www.frieslandcollege.nl
Contact person: Marja Guitoneau
m.guitoneau@mentorprogrammafriesland.nl
+31 (0)646605500

 

 

Politeknika Ikastergia Txorierri – Spain

www.txorierri.net

Contact person: Sheila Larrabaster

slarrabaster@txorierri.net

+34 944034061 ext.131

 

 

Akademia Humanistyczno-

Ekonomiczna w Lodzi – Poland

www.ahe.lodz.pl

Contact person: Amanda Szukalska

aszukalska@ahe.lodz.pl

 

 

IDEC – Greece

www.idec.gr

Contact person: Nefeli Dimopoulou

nefeli@idec.gr

+30 210 4286227

 

 

KSPMC – Lithuania

www.profcentras.lt

Contact person: Tomas Vilcinskas

tomas.vilcinskas71@gmail.com

+37060319110

 

 

IIEK DELTA – Greece

www.iekdelta.gr

Contact person: Dr.Konstantinos Kiousis

kiousis@iekdelta.gr

+30 2108225983

 

 

 

 

 

PARTNERS and CONTACTS:

#softskills
#dessa

Project partners: 

Key Action: Cooperation for innovation and the exchange of good practices

Action Type: Strategic Partnerships for vocational education and training
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